

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 22, 2024

## Ayiti Community Trust Hosts Goute Peyi M New Jersey at Cedar Hill Golf and Country Club

Livingston, NJ – May 22, 2024 – On **Saturday, June 22, 2024**, Ayiti Community Trust (ACT) is bringing **Goute Peyi M (Taste My Country) to New Jersey**, hosted at the esteemed **Cedar Hill Golf and Country Club in Livingston**. This event will highlight Haitian cuisine and culture and recognize a remarkable group of individuals whose efforts have significantly impacted the Haitian community, both locally and abroad, while supporting ACT's mission.

Honorees of the evening will include:

Chef Michelle Timothee

Chef and Restaurateur

**George Daguillard**President of Stellae

Carl Daguillard CEO of Stellae

Fred Raphael Entrepreneur

**Marc Julceus** 

Founder and Chief Financial Officer at Omni Management Corporation

Weisser Millien
General Manager and COO of Cedar Hill Golf & Country Club

Nadege Fleurimond
Author, Culinary Ambassador, and Entrepreneur

This evening will feature a cocktail hour that will include an opportunity to mingle while enjoying an authentic tasting of Haitian hors d'oeuvres infused with modern twists while overlooking the stunning views of Cedar Hill's renowned golf course. The reception will be followed by a formal dinner at 7:30 PM.

There will be a special performance from the renowned Haitian band KAI, showcasing Haiti's vibrant culture and heritage.

For tickets and more information, please visit our website: www.AyitiCommunityTrust.org/GoutePeyiMNJ, or call 1.888.814,1804

The Ayiti Community Trust Fundraising Gala is more than just an event; it's a pivotal moment where community and compassion meet to create lasting change. On this remarkable evening, let's make a difference together.

## **About Ayiti Community Trust**

Ayiti Community Trust is a transnational community foundation dedicated to fostering sustainable community-driven development in Ayiti. Its mission is to support initiatives that promote self-sufficiency, civic education, and economic development in Haitian rural communities.

Contact Dr. Alyssa Jean Title **Executive Director** 

**Email** media@aviticommunitytrust.org Website www.ayiticommunitytrust.org

(305) 901-1755 Telephone

End of Release



